V) w N 3t
IS - %

10

12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23

Name

Kadriana Battleson
* Bailey Robertson
Elsie McEntee

* Grace Wilson
Princess Quezada
* Addison Whitworth
* Gabby Nabors
Conlie Baker

* Yani Lincoln
Kiyah Guevara
Anne Kartchner

Team
Totals
Total FG
3 PT FG
Free Throws
Name

Addy Peterson

* Jensen Cook

* Sayuri Sedano
Annalee Elison

* Ellie Helmer
Desi White

* Peyton Thompson
* Sawyer Garrard
Alyssa Jensen
Hayden Cook
Rylie Williams
Macy Burton
Capreece Beilke
Ainsley Wallace
Zayda Larsen
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PT FG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts

P

Pts off Turnovers

Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2026 SA Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score
Jerome Tigers vs. Columbia Wildcats
Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 17:00 PM Site: Mountain View

Visitors: Columbia Wildcats

Attendance: Unknown

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO
0/3 0/1 0/2 1/2 1 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 2
2/11 2/9 0/2 0/0 4 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/8 2/4 1/4 0/0 7 1 5 6 3 0 1 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/2 0/1 0/0 2 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 0
3/8 0/2 3/6 0/0 9 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 2
1/5 1/2 0/3 0/2 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 6
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 3 5 1
10/40  6/21 4/19 1/6 25 5 28 33 15 0 4 0 18
1st Half 5/19  26.3% 2nd Half 5/21  23.8% Game 10/40 25.0%
1st Half 3/10  30.0% 2nd Half 1/9 11.1% Game 4/19 21.1%
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 1/6 16.7% Game 1/6 16.7%
Home: Jerome Tigers
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO
1/3 1/2 0/1 0/0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/14 5/9 0/5 0/2 10 3 1 4 3 0 4 0 2
3/6 3/5 0/1 2/4 8 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/10 3/10 0/0 1/2 7 4 1 5 0 0 2 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0
4/9 4/9 0/0 2/4 10 1 4 5 2 0 1 0 3
5/12 4/8 1/4 3/5 14 1 11 12 1 0 4 0 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 1/1 0/1 0/0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1/2 1/1 0/1 0/0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 7 11
23/59 22/45 1/14 9/19 56 17 28 45 12 0 13 0 8
1st Half 10/25  40.0% 2nd Half 13/34  38.2% Game 23/59  39.0%
1st Half 1/7 14.3% 2nd Half 0/7 0.00% Game 1/14 7.14%
1st Half 6/11 54.5% 2nd Half 3/8 37.5% Game 9/19 47.4%
Col Jer Col Jer Col Jer
1 9 3Pt Points 12 3 Pts/Possession 0.44 0.96
2 15  2nd Chance Points 4 3 Pts off Bench 1 7
33 45  Team Rebounds 5 11  Dead Ball Reb 2 1
15.2 37.8 Def Rebound % 62.2 84.8 Total Rebound % 42.3 57.7
+2.0 -25.4 Def. Stops 36 46  Pts/Shot 0.58 0.82
30.0 39.8 FT Rate 0.02 0.15 Points in Paint 6 20
Col None
Jer None
Trent Gallup, Tyler Munsee, Clint House
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Columbia Wildcats| 10 3 9 3 0 0 0 0 25
Jerome Tigers 13 14 | 10 19 0 0 0 0 56

Largest Lead Jer 56 Col 24 (32 pts) Lead Changes O

Longest Run Jer 16-3 Col 3-0
Comments: None

Number of Ties 1

BS

QOO0 O ~OOO0

o

BS

eNeNoNoNoNololoNeol e NoNo N Nol

=]

ST MIN

— O, OO0 0000~

w

13:11
22:53
2:26
26:42
2:26
19:07
27:18
11:03
27:02
5:26
2:26

160

ST MIN

SO OO OO ONOONO WO~

@

5:16
29:34
20:35
3:56
28:49
5:44
26:02
30:28
DNP
0:14
3:06
DNP
0:52
4:09
1:15

160



