

2026 5A Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score

Jerome Tigers vs. Columbia Wildcats

Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 17:00 PM Site: Mountain View Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Columbia Wildcats

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Kadriana Battleson		0/3	0/1	0/2	1/2	1	0	4	4	2	0	0	0	2	0	1	13:11
2	* Bailey Robertson		2/11	2/9	0/2	0/0	4	0	3	3	2	0	1	0	2	0	0	22:53
3	Elsie McEntee		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:26
4	* Grace Wilson		3/8	2/4	1/4	0/0	7	1	5	6	3	0	1	0	1	1	0	26:42
10	Princess Quezada		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:26
11	* Addison Whitworth		1/3	1/2	0/1	0/0	2	1	4	5	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	19:07
22	* Gabby Nabors		3/8	0/2	3/6	0/0	9	0	2	2	1	0	1	0	3	0	0	27:18
23	Conlie Baker		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	1	3	4	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	11:03
24	* Yani Lincoln		1/5	1/2	0/3	0/2	2	0	2	2	1	0	1	0	6	0	1	27:02
32	Kiyah Guevara		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	5:26
33	Anne Kartchner		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2:26
Team								2	3	5					1			
Totals			10/40	6/21	4/19	1/6	25	5	28	33	15	0	4	0	18	1	3	160
Total FG			1st Half	5/19	26.3%	2nd Half	5/21	23.8%	Game	10/40	25.0%							
3 PT FG			1st Half	3/10	30.0%	2nd Half	1/9	11.1%	Game	4/19	21.1%							
Free Throws			1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half	1/6	16.7%	Game	1/6	16.7%							

Home: Jerome Tigers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Addy Peterson		1/3	1/2	0/1	0/0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5:16
2	* Jensen Cook		5/14	5/9	0/5	0/2	10	3	1	4	3	0	4	0	2	0	0	29:34
3	* Sayuri Sedano		3/6	3/5	0/1	2/4	8	1	2	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	3	20:35
4	Annalee Elison		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3:56
5	* Ellie Helmer		3/10	3/10	0/0	1/2	7	4	1	5	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	28:49
10	Desi White		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	1	1	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	5:44
11	* Peyton Thompson		4/9	4/9	0/0	2/4	10	1	4	5	2	0	1	0	3	0	0	26:02
12	* Sawyer Garrard		5/12	4/8	1/4	3/5	14	1	11	12	1	0	4	0	3	0	2	30:28
13	Alyssa Jensen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
14	Hayden Cook		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:14
15	Rylie Williams		1/2	1/1	0/1	0/0	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3:06
20	Macy Burton		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
21	Capreece Beilke		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:52
22	Ainsley Wallace		1/2	1/1	0/1	0/0	2	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:09
23	Zayda Larsen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:15
Team								4	7	11								
Totals			23/59	22/45	1/14	9/19	56	17	28	45	12	0	13	0	8	0	8	160
Total FG			1st Half	10/25	40.0%	2nd Half	13/34	38.2%	Game	23/59	39.0%							
3 PT FG			1st Half	1/7	14.3%	2nd Half	0/7	0.00%	Game	1/14	7.14%							
Free Throws			1st Half	6/11	54.5%	2nd Half	3/8	37.5%	Game	9/19	47.4%							

Free Throw Pts	Col	Jer	3Pt Points	Col	Jer	Pts/Possession	Col	Jer
Pts off Turnovers	1	9	2nd Chance Points	12	3	Pts off Bench	0.44	0.96
Total Rebounds	2	15	Team Rebounds	4	3	Total Rebound %	1	7
Off Rebound %	33	45	Def. Stops	5	11	Points in Paint	2	1
3Pt Efficiency	15.2	37.8	Def. Stops	62.2	84.8		42.3	57.7
Effective FG%	+2.0	-25.4	FT Rate	36	46		0.58	0.82
Technical Fouls	30.0	39.8		0.02	0.15		6	20
Officials	Col	None						
	Jer	None						

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Columbia Wildcats	10	3	9	3	0	0	0	0	25
Jerome Tigers	13	14	10	19	0	0	0	0	56

Largest Lead Jer 56 Col 24 (32 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 1

Longest Run Jer 16-3 Col 3-0

Comments: None